
General $1,043,898
Capital Outlay $2,268,482
Special Education $466,607

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.525
Owner Occupied $3.413
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $7.063
Special Education $0.186

Bond Redemption $0.000
Capital Outlay $2.235

2024 Payable 2025 Levy 
per Thousand

$96,564
$0

$0

General Aid
Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$206,564Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2024 Payable 2025
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $437,868,927
Owner Occupied $25,280,918
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $75,909,855

Total $539,059,700

December 2024 Federal Child Count*

17.9
6.3%
16.0

$52,946Average Teacher Salary
Avg Years of Experience
% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

8.7

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 79.510
9-12 38.232

83.154
40.658

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 129.681 136.154

Student Data

Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment 144

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 0

District Dropout Rate 3.3%

% Special Needs Students* 16.0%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 32.8%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

95.1%

6

Classroom Staff 0.5

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 521

Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment 131

Educational Funds $19,520

Sparsity $110,000

Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment 131.00

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

3

Math
Reading
Science
Composite Score

23

2024-2025 Profile of Edmunds Central 22-5

Home County: Edmunds

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

* District has an opt out of 
general fund levy.

PK 11.939 12.342

105 1st Ave, Roscoe, SD 57471-0317

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $67,935

as of 01/20/2026



Bond Redemption $0
Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $1,311,344
PK Instruction $27,704
Adult Instruction $0

$212,460
$3,513

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0
Non-Programmed $0
Debt Service $0
Co-Curricular $134,956

$0
$0
$0
$0

Local $1,424,278
County $17,570

State $244,029
Federal $203,158
Total $1,889,034

$1,132,395
$0
$0
$0

$92,503
$0
$0
$0

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$1,132,395 $92,503

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$7,823

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0
$0

$67,950
$145,825

$82,060
$4,963

$11,321
$0

$0
$0
$0
$0

$528,650
$0

$35,919
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$1,550

$31,345

Operation/Maint. Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services
Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction
PK Instruction
Adult Instruction

Community Services
Non-Programmed
Debt Service
Co-Curricular
Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$110,284 $17,174 $0
$0 $104,822 $0

$311,015 $33,861 $0

Salary Property Other
$1,056,345

$20,271
$0

$15,047
$98,540
$68,538

$0
$70,888
$17,095
$44,186

$4,800
$0
$0

$62,509

$304,963
$6,898

$0
$1,718

$18,302
$22,791

$0
$21,614

$4,834
$17,449

$367
$0
$0

$8,729

$79,093
$3,513

$0
$78,743
$23,783
$32,475

$0
$197,170

$14,888
$3,799

$0
$0
$0

$42,511

$110,626
$535

$0
$13,558

$1,865
$2,950
$1,767

$50,451
$30,425
$41,999

$2,656
$0
$0

$18,180

$2,913
$0
$0

$6,124
$0
$0

$103,055
$2,661

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$1,209
$0
$0
$0

$3,335
$704

$0
$2,092

$14,819
$12,720

$0
$0

$528,650
$3,028

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Edmunds Central 22-5

Other Enterprise

$0

$71,463 $115,190

$2,196,102 $727,172 $251,892Total Expenditures

$1,458,218 $407,665 $475,975 $275,012 $114,752 $566,558


