



as of 01/20/2026

## 2024-2025 Profile of Edmunds Central 22-5

105 1st Ave, Roscoe, SD 57471-0317

Home County: Edmunds

Area in Square Miles: 521

Student Data	
Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment	144
Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment	131
Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment	131.00
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	0
December 2024 Federal Child Count*	23
% Special Needs Students*	16.0%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	32.8%
District Dropout Rate	3.3%
District Attendance Rate	95.1%
Student to Staff Ratio	8.7
Number of Graduates	6

\* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

\*\* No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

Teaching Staff Data	
Average Teacher Salary	\$52,946
Avg Years of Experience	17.9
% with Advanced Degrees	6.3%
Certified Instructional Staff	16.0
Classroom Staff	0.5

### American College Test (ACT) \*

English	
Math	
Reading	
Science	
Composite Score	
Number Tested	3

\*No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

### State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$67,935

Enrollment Data		
Average Daily Attendance	Average Daily Membership	
PK	11.939	12.342
KG-8	79.510	83.154
9-12	38.232	40.658
<b>Total</b>	<b>129.681</b>	<b>136.154</b>

State Aid Funding	
General Aid	\$96,564
Special Education	\$0
Sparsity	\$110,000
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0
<b>Total State Aid</b>	<b>\$206,564</b>

\* Represents approved amount paid to district.

### Ending Fund Balance

General	\$1,043,898
Capital Outlay	\$2,268,482
Special Education	\$466,607
Impact Aid	\$0

### Cost per ADM\*

Educational Funds \$19,520

\* Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

2024 Payable 2025 Taxable Valuations	
Agricultural	\$437,868,927
Owner Occupied	\$25,280,918
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$75,909,855
<b>Total</b>	<b>\$539,059,700</b>

### 2024 Payable 2025 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.525
Owner Occupied	\$3.413
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$7.063
Special Education	\$0.186
Capital Outlay	\$2.235
Bond Redemption	\$0.000

\* District has an opt out of general fund levy.

## Edmunds Central 22-5

Revenue by Fund				Other Fund Data		
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education		Revenue	Expenditures
Local	\$1,424,278	\$1,132,395	\$92,503	Impact Aid	\$0	
County	\$17,570	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemption	\$0	\$0
State	\$244,029	\$0	\$0	Capital Projects	\$0	\$0
Federal	\$203,158	\$0	\$0	Food Service	\$71,463	\$115,190
<b>Total</b>	<b>\$1,889,034</b>	<b>\$1,132,395</b>	<b>\$92,503</b>	Other Enterprise	\$1,550	\$7,823

  

Expenditure by Fund			
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
K-12 Instruction	\$1,311,344	\$31,345	\$212,460
PK Instruction	\$27,704	\$0	\$3,513
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$67,950	\$11,321	\$35,919
Administration Services	\$145,825	\$0	\$0
Fiscal Services	\$110,284	\$17,174	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$104,822	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$311,015	\$33,861	\$0
Transportation Services	\$82,060	\$0	\$0
Other Support Services	\$4,963	\$0	\$0
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$528,650	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$134,956	\$0	\$0
<b>Total Expenditures</b>	<b>\$2,196,102</b>	<b>\$727,172</b>	<b>\$251,892</b>

  

Expenditure by Object Categories*						
	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$1,056,345	\$304,963	\$79,093	\$110,626	\$2,913	\$1,209
PK Instruction	\$20,271	\$6,898	\$3,513	\$535	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$15,047	\$1,718	\$78,743	\$13,558	\$6,124	\$0
Administration Services	\$98,540	\$18,302	\$23,783	\$1,865	\$0	\$3,335
Fiscal Services	\$68,538	\$22,791	\$32,475	\$2,950	\$0	\$704
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$1,767	\$103,055	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$70,888	\$21,614	\$197,170	\$50,451	\$2,661	\$2,092
Transportation Services	\$17,095	\$4,834	\$14,888	\$30,425	\$0	\$14,819
Other Support Services	\$44,186	\$17,449	\$3,799	\$41,999	\$0	\$12,720
Community Services	\$4,800	\$367	\$0	\$2,656	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$528,650
Co-Curricular	\$62,509	\$8,729	\$42,511	\$18,180	\$0	\$3,028
<b>Total Expenditures</b>	<b>\$1,458,218</b>	<b>\$407,665</b>	<b>\$475,975</b>	<b>\$275,012</b>	<b>\$114,752</b>	<b>\$566,558</b>

\*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.